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17 320005 3GPP System Architecture Evolution Specificatio Rel-8 C3,C4,S1 No SAES Wed 12/04/06 Fri 13/03/09 28%

19 370005 High level and common (for all accesses) functions Rel-8 C1,C3,C4 No EPS-ComF Tue 02/01/07 Wed 31/12/08 16%

20 350024 Stage 2 of High level functions Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-HLF Tue 02/01/07 Mon 02/06/08 95%

29 350025 SAE for LTE access Rel-8 C1,C3,C4 No SAES-SA-FP_LTE Tue 02/01/07 Mon 15/12/08 23%

31 350042 SAES-SA-FP_LTE with GTP variant Rel-8 S2,C4 No SAES-SA-FP_LTE-G Tue 02/01/07 Mon 02/06/08 52%

32 370006 Stage 2 for SAES-SA-FP_LTE with GTP variant Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_LTE-G Tue 02/01/07 Mon 02/06/08 92%

34 350043 SAES-SA-FP_LTE with PMIP variant Rel-8 S2 No SAES-SA-FP_LTE-IE Tue 02/01/07 Mon 02/06/08 54%

35 370007 Stage 2 for SAES-SA-FP_LTE with PMIP variant Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_LTE-IE Tue 02/01/07 Mon 02/06/08 95%

42 350026 SAE for Interoperation between LTE and legacy cel Rel-8 C1,C3,C4 No SAES-SA-FP_3GPP Mon 05/02/07 Mon 15/12/08 23%

44 370008 Stage 2 for Interoperation between LTE and 2G/3G Rel-8 S2 Yes EPSto2_3G Mon 05/02/07 Mon 09/06/08 85%

48 0 GPRS for EPC (23.060, etc.) Rel-8 S2 Yes GPRS-for-EPC Mon 14/01/08 Fri 19/09/08 15%

49 370009 Stage 2 for Interoperation between LTE and CDMA2000 Rel-8 S2 Yes EPStoC2k Mon 18/06/07 Fri 25/04/08 95%

52 350027 SAE for support of non-3GPP accesses Rel-8 C1,C3,C4 No SAES-SA-FP_n3GP Tue 02/01/07 Mon 15/12/08 29%

53 350044 Stage 2 for Host-based Mobility aspects Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_n3GPP Tue 02/01/07 Fri 11/04/08 95%

54 350045 Stage 2 for Network-based Mobility aspects Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_n3GPP Tue 02/01/07 Mon 09/06/08 85%

55 360019 Stage 2 for Optimised Dual-Radio Handover with WiMAX Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_n3GPP Mon 25/06/07 Mon 09/06/08 65%

64 360018 Deleted (already covered) SAES-SA-FP_n3GPP Optimised Ha Rel-8 S2 No SAES-SA-FP_n3GPP Mon 25/06/07 Mon 25/06/07 100%

65 350028 Functions and procedures for SAE to support LTE Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_LTEMB Mon 25/06/07 Mon 08/12/08 40%

66 350029 TO DELETE: Covered by 380068: Functions and pro Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-FP_LCS Mon 13/08/07 Fri 13/03/09 20%

67 350030 Single Radio Voice Call Continuity for 3GPP Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-SR_VCC_ Tue 02/01/07 Mon 15/09/08 50%

68 360020 Voice Call Continuity for CDMA2000 1X Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-VCC_1X Mon 25/06/07 Fri 13/06/08 80%

69 350031 SAE impacts on IMS Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-on_IMS Tue 02/01/07 Fri 13/06/08 40%

70 350032 TO DELETE: Covered by 380064: SAE and GPRS as Rel-8 S2 Yes SAES-SA-EmCall Mon 10/12/07 Mon 08/09/08 25%

80 340018 Deleted - GPRS enhancements for LTE access Rel-8 S2 No SAES-GPRS_LTE Tue 04/09/07 Tue 04/09/07 100%

81 340037 Deleted - Architecture enhancements for non-3GPP accesses Rel-8 S2 No SAES-non_3GPP Tue 04/09/07 Tue 04/09/07 100%

82 320030 Deleted: Stage 2 of architecture for the 3GPP System Architecture E Rel-8 S2 No SAES-St2 Tue 02/10/07 Tue 02/10/07 100%

83 350023 deleted - SA aspects of System Architecture Evolution Rel-8 S2 No SAES-SA Wed 12/04/06 Tue 02/10/07 100%

101 7005 System enhancements for interconnection interfa Rel-8 S2 No IMS_NNI Wed 16/08/06 Fri 30/05/08 52%

102 360024 Stage 2 of IMS_NNI Rel-8 S2 No IMS_NNI Fri 22/06/07 Fri 21/12/07 100%

106 7006 Deleted (never approved) - Stage 2 of FBI for TISPAN Rel-8 S2 Yes FBI2-TISP2-s2 Thu 26/04/07 Fri 30/11/07 100%
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107 370025 IMS Centralised Service Control Rel-8 S1 No ICSRA Mon 03/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 54%

109 380040 Stage 2 for ICSRA Rel-8 S2 Yes ICSRA-St2 Fri 14/12/07 Mon 08/09/08 40%

128 380071 Harmonization of Gq'/Rx for Common IMS Rel-8 S2 Yes IMS_Comm_GqRx_H Mon 14/01/08 Mon 08/09/08 20%

135 380069 Maintenance of TISPAN documentation Rel-8 C3,C4,S2 No MAINTISP Mon 02/07/07 Tue 30/09/08 86%

138 380043 Documentation of TISPAN NGN R1 and R2 in 3GPP Rel-8 S2 No IMS_Comm_Doc Mon 14/01/08 Fri 20/06/08 0%

139 380072 Maintenance of TISPAN release 1 common IMS Rel-8 S2 No IMS_Comm_Mtce8 Mon 02/07/07 Thu 06/12/07 100%

140 380044 Maintenance of TISPAN release 2 common IMS Rel-8 S2 No IMS_Comm_Mtce8 Mon 02/07/07 Thu 06/12/07 100%

147 360012 IMS System enhancements for corporate network Rel-8 S2 Yes IMS_Corp Fri 22/06/07 Fri 13/06/08 15%

148 350005 IMS Enhancements for support of Packet Cable a Rel-8 S2 No PktCbl Wed 06/12/06 Sun 15/06/08 67%

154 350008 IMS Enhancements for Cable Client Types and Dep Rel-8 S2 No PktCbl-Deploy Mon 05/02/07 Sun 15/06/08 40%

155 350009 Architecture aspects of PktCbl-Deploy Rel-8 S2 No PktCbl-Deploy Mon 05/02/07 Mon 03/12/07 100%

157 350011 IMS Inter-working Aspects in Support of Cable Reg Rel-8 S2 No PktCbl-Intw Mon 05/02/07 Sat 15/03/08 73%

158 350012 Architecture aspects of PktCbl-Interwork Rel-8 S2 No PktCbl-Intw Mon 05/02/07 Fri 14/09/07 100%

169 370049 Interworking Wireless LAN Mobility Rel-8 S2 No IWLAN_Mob Fri 14/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 55%

170 380045 Stage 2: Interworking Wireless LAN Mobility Rel-8 S2 Yes IWLAN_Mob Fri 14/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 55%

171 340031 Service-Level Interworking for Messaging Service Rel-8 S1 No MESSIW Mon 26/03/07 Fri 07/03/08 99%

173 350048 Stage 2 aspects of MESSIW Rel-8 S2 Yes MESSIW-St2 Thu 26/04/07 Fri 07/03/08 100%

187 350014 Registration in Densely-populated area Rel-8 S1 No RED Mon 12/03/07 Mon 08/09/08 51%

189 370031 Stage2 for Registration in Densely-populated area ( Rel-8 S2 Yes RED-St2 Tue 25/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 50%

254 370051 Earthquake and Tsunami Warning System Rel-8 S1 No ETWS Mon 10/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 59%

256 380056 Stage 2 for ETWS Rel-8 S2 Yes ETWS-S2 Mon 14/01/08 Mon 08/09/08 50%

257 713024 Multimedia interworking between IMS and CS net Rel-8 C3 No MIWIMS Fri 23/09/05 Fri 19/12/08 22%

258 7013 Note: Stages 1 and 2 defined in earlier Release Rel-8 S2 No Fri 23/09/05 Wed 30/11/05 100%

274 380064 Support for IMS Emergency Calls over GPRS and Rel-8 S2 Yes IMS_EMER_GPRS_E Mon 14/01/08 Mon 08/09/08 25%

279 340032 Deleted - was Rel7 - LCS for 3GPP Interworking WLA Rel-8 S2 No LCS4_IWLAN Fri 28/09/07 Fri 28/09/07 0%

280 330010 Deleted - never approved- FBI Phase 2 Rel-8 S2 No FBI2 Fri 28/09/07 Fri 28/09/07 0%

287 320028 Study on Stage 2 aspects of IMS Service Brokerin Rel-8 S2 Yes ISB_ST2_SDY Mon 19/06/06 Mon 08/09/08 55%

290 320031 Study of VCC support for Emergency Calls Rel-8 S2 Yes FSVCCEm Thu 08/06/06 Fri 12/12/08 35%

291 380034 Study on centralized IMS services Rel-8 S1,S2 No FSICS Mon 23/10/06 Thu 21/02/08 97%

293 330012 Study on centralized IMS services control Rel-8 S2 Yes IMS_CSC Mon 23/10/06 Thu 21/02/08 100%
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294 7049 Study on IMS utilizing multicast bearer services Rel-8 S2 No FS-MLTICAST-IMS Wed 22/03/06 Mon 03/12/07 100%

299 350017 Study of Mobility between 3GPP-WLAN Interwork Rel-8 S2 No SM3GWLAN Tue 20/03/07 Fri 14/09/07 100%

310 350051 Study on Multimedia Session Continuity Rel-8 S2 Yes MMSC_FS Thu 26/04/07 Mon 14/04/08 90%

311 350052 Study on CS Domain Services over evolved PS ac Rel-8 S2 Yes FS_CSoPS Wed 25/04/07 Mon 08/09/08 70%

315 360031 Study on CAT solution for voice and video call in Rel-8 C4 No FSCusAlert-St3 Fri 14/09/07 Mon 08/09/08 9%

318 380078 SI on Architecture of Customized Alerting Tone Rel-9 S2 Yes FSCusAlert-St2 Tue 04/12/07 Mon 08/09/08 10%

319 32085 Study on 3GPP System Architecture Evolution Rel-8 S2 Yes SAE Fri 03/12/04 Mon 31/12/07 100%

320 32086 Stage 2 Interim conclusion for RAN Work to start Rel-8 S2 No Fri 03/12/04 Fri 23/09/05 100%

321 32087 Stage 2 study on 3GPP architectural development Rel-8 S2 No Mon 09/01/06 Fri 28/09/07 100%

325 370043 Study on Extended Support of IMS Emergency Ca Rel-8 S2 Yes FSExIMSEm Mon 24/09/07 Fri 12/12/08 15%

326 370050 Study on System enhancements for the use of IM Rel-8 S2 Yes FSIMS_LBO Mon 01/10/07 Fri 12/12/08 20%

331 380068 Evaluation of LCS Control Plane Solution for EPS Rel-9 S2 Yes FSLCS_EPS Mon 14/01/08 Fri 20/03/09 20%
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